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AN ACT torenumber and amend 448.015 (4), 448.02 (4) and 448.13 ¢tb)amend 448.04 (1) (c), 448.13 (1m),
448.40 (1) and 448.40 (2) (e); atuccreate 448.015 (4) (c), 44815 and 448.181) (a) 2. of the statutesglating
to: duties of physicians and of the Medical Examining Board and requiring the exercise of rule—-making authority

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in tectthe public health, safetgr welfare. The holder of the

senate and assembly, do enact as follows: license certificate,or limited permit shall be granted an

SEcTION 1. 448.015 (4) of the statutes is renumbered opportunityto be heardluring the determination of preb
448.015(4) (intro.) and amended to read: ablecause._The board chaind 2 board members desig

448.0154) (intro.) “Unprofessional conductheans natedby the chair arif the board chair is not available,
thoseall of the following: theboard vice—chair and 2 boamkmbers designated by

(a) Thoseacts or attempted acts of commission or thevice— Cha|r shall exercise the authontv Granted bV this
omissiondefined as unprofessional conduct by the board Paragrapto suspend summarily a license, certificate, or
underthe authority delegated to the board by s. 15.08 (5) limited permit in the manner provided under.ga).

(b) and-any (b) An order of summary suspensishall be served
(b) Any act by a physician or physician assistant in uponthe holder of thdicense, certificate, or limited per
violation of ch. 450 or 961. mit in the manner provided in s. 801.for service of
SECTION 2. 448.015 (4) (cpf the statutes is created summons. The order of summary suspension shall be
to read: effectiveupon service or upoactual notice of the sum
448.015(4) (c) Failure by a physician to report as Mmarysuspension given to the holdertio¢ license, certif
requiredunder s. 448115. icate,or limited permit or tdhe attorney of the license,
SecTioN 3. 448.02 (4) of the statutes is renumbered permit,or limited permit holdemwhichever is sooneiA
448.02(4) (a) and amended to read: noticeof hearing commencing disciplinary proceeding

448.024) (a) The board may summarily suspend any shall be issuedno more than 10 days following the
Ilcense certlflcate or Ilmlted permlt granted by the board |ssuance)f the order of summary susoenSIG'meJ%ard

the board hasn its possessmn ewdence establlshmg granted by thissubsection-to-suspend-summaaly
probablecause to believe that the holder of the license, licensecettificate-or-limited-permiut such-suspension
certificate,or limited permit has violated the provisions shallbe for-a-period-of time-néd-exceed-72-hours.—If a
of this subchapter and that it is necessary to suspend thbeenseeerﬂﬁeateeﬂwmtedﬁemuthasbeeammamy

license certificate,or limited permiimmediately to pre

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 200708 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



2009 Wisconsin Act 382
may; while the-hearing-is-in-progress,-extend-the-initial

30=day period-of suspension-for-an-additional-30-days.

if-the-holder-of the license,certificate-or-limited-permit

1
hascaused-a delay-in-the hearing proctss d-m

the-hearing—examineorder of summary suspension

remainsin effect until the efective date of a final deci
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medicineand sugery The board may require an appli
cant for licensure under thigragrapho appear before
amember of the board for an interview and oral examina
tion.

SecTion 5. 448.15 of thestatutes is created to read:

448.115 Duty toreport. (1) A physician who has
reasorto believe any of the following about another phy
sicianshall promptly submit a written report to the board
thatshall include facts relating to the conduct of the other

sionand order in the disciplinary proceeding against the physician:

holderor until the order of summary suspensioulis
continuedby the board following a hearing to show
cause. Theholder of the license, certificate, or limited
permitshall have the right to requeshearing to show

(a) The other physician is engaginghas engaged

in acts that constitute a pattern of unprofessional conduct.
(b) The other physiciais engaging or has engaged

in an act that creates an immediate or continuing danger

causewhy the order of summary suspension should not to one or more patients or to the public.

be continued and the order of summary suspension shall

notify the holder of the license, certificate, or limited-per

mit of that right. If a hearing to show cause is requested

by the holder of the license, certificate limited permit,

(c) The other physician is or may be medically
incompetent.

(d) The other physician is or may be mentally or
physicallyunable safely to engage in the practice of-med

the hearing shall be scheduled on a date within 20 daysicine or sugery.

of receipt bythe board of the request for the hearing to
showcause

SecTION 4. 448.04 (1) (c) of thetatutes is amended
to read:

448.04(1) (c) Temporary educationglermit to prae
tice medicineand sugery. Application for a temporary
educationapermit to practice medicine and gery may

(2) No physiciarwho reports to the board under sub.
(1) maybe held civilly or criminally liable or be found
guilty of unprofessional conduct for reporting in good
faith.

SeEcTION 6. 448.13 (1) of the statutes is renumbered
448.13(1) (a) (intro.) and amended to read:

448.13(1) (a) (intro.) -Eactexcept as provided in par

be made to the board by a person who meets the require(b), eachphysician shall, irrach 2nd year at the time of

mentsof s. 448.05 (2). Such permit mayibsued for a

application for a certificate of registration under s.

periodnot to exceed one year and may be renewed annu448.07 submit proof of attendance at and completibn

ally for not more than 4 years. Such permit sbatltle
theholder to take postgraduate educational trainirgy in
facility approved by thboard. The holder of such permit
may, under the direction of a person licensegractice
medicineand sugery in this state, perform services+eq
uisite to the training authorized by this section. Acting
undersuch direction, the holder of such permit shall also
have the right to prescriltkugs-other-than-narcotiasd

to sign any certificates, reports;, other papers for the use
of public authorities which are required of or permitted
to persons licensed to practice medicine angesyr The
holderof such permit shall confine training and practice
to the facility in which the holder is taking the training.
The purpose of this paragraph is solely to provide oppor
tunitiesin this state for the postgraduate education of cer
tain personshaving training in medicine and gery sat
isfactory to the board, without compliance withe
licensurerequirements of this subchapteNothingin

continuingall of the following:

1. Continuing education programs or courses of
studyapproved for at least 30 hours of credit by the board
within the 2 calendar years preceding the calegdar
for which the registration is fefctive.

(b) The board may waive-this-requiremany of the
requirementsinder par(a) f it finds that exceptional cir
cumstancesuch aprolonged illness, disability or other
similar circumstances have prevented a physician from
meetingthe requirementequirements

SECTION 7. 448.13 (1) (a) 2. of thstatutes is created
toread:

448.131) (a) 2. Professional development and main
tenanceof certification or performance improvement or
continuing medical education programs or courses of
studyrequired by thdoard by rule under s. 448.40 (1)
andcompleted within the 2 calendar years precettieg
calendaryear for which the registration isfe€tive.

this paragraph changes in any respect the requirements SecTion 8. 448.13 (1m) of the statutes is amended to

for licensure to practice medicine andgarny in this

state. The violation of this paragraph by the holder of
suchpermitshall constitute cause for the revocation of
thepermit. All holders of such permits shall be subject

read:

448.13(1m) The board shall, on a random basis,
verify the accuracy of proof submitted Iphysicians
undersub. (1) (apnd mayat any time during the 2 calen

to such provisions of this subchapter as the board, by ruledaryears specified in sub. (1) (agquire a physiciato

determinesre appropriate and to any penalagglica

submitproof of anycontinuing education, professional

ble to those with a temporary or regular license to practice developmentand maintenance of certification or peffor
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manceimprovement or continuing medical education SecTioN 10. 448.40 (2) (e) of the statutes is amended
programsor courses of study that he or she has attendedto read:
andcompleted at that time during the 2 calendar years. 448.40(2) (e) Establishing the criteria for the sub
SecTioN 9. 448.40 (1) of the statutes is amended to stitution of uncompensated hours of professional assis
read: tancevolunteered to the department of health services for
448.40(1) The board may promulgate rules to carry someor all of the hours of continuing education credits
out the purposes of this subchaptércluding rules requiredunder s. 448.13 (1) (a) for physicians special
requiringthe completion of continuing education, pro izing in psychiatry The eligiblesubstitution hours shall
fessionadevelopment, and maintenance of certification involve professional evaluation of communftyograms
or_performance improvement or continuing medical for the certification and recertification of community
educationprograms for renewal of a license to practice mentalhealth programs, as defined in s. 51.01 (3n), by the
medicineand sugery. departmenbf health services.




